rgy
 In

du
str

y G
rou

p C
o.,

 Lt
d.,

 an
 en

ter
pri

se
inv

est
ed

 by
 th

e C
om

pa
ny

, in
 fa

vo
r o

f C
ho

ng
qin

g L
on

gla
n E

ne
rgy

Te

ch
no

log
y C

o.,
 Lt

d.
Th

e c
ou

nte
r g

ua
ran

tee
 ha

s b
ee

n d
eli

be
rat

ed
 an

d a
pp

rov
ed

 at
 th

e S
ev

en
tee

nth
 M

ee
tin

g o
f th

e N
int

h B
oa

rd
of

Dir
ect

ors
 he

ld
on

 28
 Au

gu
st

20
20

 an
d t

he
 20

20
 Th

ird
 Ex

tra
ord

ina
ry

Ge
ne

ral
 M

ee
tin

g h
eld

 on
 29

 Se
pte

mb
er

20
20

.

3.
 

O
th

er
 m

at
er

ia
l c

on
tr

ac
ts

□
 A

p
p

lic
ab

le
　

√
N

/A

XI
I. 

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

on
 o

th
er

 m
aj

or
 m

at
te

rs

□
 A

p
p

lic
ab

le
 　

√
N

/A

74 ENN Natural Gas

Change in Shares
and Information on
Shareholders07

752023 SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT

Change in Shares
and Information on
Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1.　Table of Changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase or decrease (+ or －) After change

Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)

New shares

issued Bonus shares

Capitalization

of capital

reserves Other Subtotal

Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 1,637,380,719 52.84 0 0 0 -265,000 -265,000 1,637,115,719 52.84

1. Shares held by the State

2.  Shares held by the state-owned legal

persons

3.  Other shares held by domestic

investors 266,754,039 8.61 0 0 0 -265,000 -265,000 266,489,039 8.60

Including:  Sh ares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal

persons 252,808,988 8.16 0 0 0 0 0 252,808,988 8.16

　　　　  Sh ares held by domestic

natural persons 13,945,051 0.45 0 0 0 -265,000 -265,000 13,680,051 0.44

4. Shares held by foreign investors 1,370,626,680 44.23 0 0 0 0 0 1,370,626,680 44.24

Including:  Sh ares held by overseas

legal persons 1,370,626,680 44.23 0 0 0 0 0 1,370,626,680 44.24

　　　　  Sh ares held by overseas

natural persons

II.  Tradable share without conditions

on restricted sale 1,461,281,888 47.16 0 0 0 0 0 1,461,281,888 47.16

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,461,281,888 47.16 0 0 0 0 0 1,461,281,888 47.16

2. Foreign shares listed domestically

3. Foreign shares listed overseas

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 3,098,662,607 100.00 0 0 0 -265,000 -265,000 3,098,397,607 100.00

76 ENN Natural Gas

2. Information on changes in shares

√ Applicable　□ N/A

Under the 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan of the Company, five incentive grantees had an “unsatisfactory” individual

performance evaluation result during the first Unrestricted Period for first grant, and one incentive grantee was no longer

eligible due to retirement one incentive grantee had an “unsatisfactory” individual performance evaluation result during the

first Unrestricted Period for reserved grant. In accordance with the 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan (Draft) of the Company ,

a total of 265,000 restricted shares which have been granted to the above incentive grantees but have not been released from